From: Andrew Bates

To: internet.DAX@Co.Clark.nv.us,internet:John_Gandi@No...
Date: 11/14/96 10:44am

Subject: PARTICIPANTS IN THE LSS ADVISORY REVIEW PANEL
DISCUSSIONS

To Participants in LSS Advisory Review Panel Discussions:

The Nuclear Regulatory Commission will soon be publishing the attached
announcement of the availability of a computer-based communications program called
"LSSNet" to maximize the interaction between the NRC, the LSS Advisory Review
Panel, and the public on rulemaking issues related to the Licensing Support System.
Many features of the rule first adopted in 1988 no longer provide optimal approaches to
electronic information management. This topic was a primary discussion item at the
May 3, 1996, meeting of the Panel. LSSNet will allow the LSS Advisory Review Panel,
other potential users of the LSS, and the public to communicate both with the NRC and
among themselves, with a view toward defining LSS rulemaking issues, identifying
alternatives to address those issues, and determining the extent of agreement on those
alternatives.

LSSNet is now available and may be accessed with the Uniform Resource Locator
http://issnet.linl.gov.

Although the site is open to the public, messages can only be left in LSSNet Caucus
Areas by the individuals listed below who must use the password "webster". Access to
LSSNet voting areas will be provided at a later date.

This notice is being sent to those who have participated on the LSS Advisory Panel for
whom we have e-mail addresses. We will also be notifying those who do not currently
have e-mail addresses by regular mail and will add participants to the e-mail list when
provided with addresses.

For technical information, contact John C. Voglewede, U.S. Nuclear Regulatory
Commission, Washington, DC 20555-0001, telephone (301) 415-7415, E-mail -
"JCV@NRC.GOV"

Dennis Bechtel DAX@Co.Clark.nv.us
Paul Bollwerk GPB@nrc.gov

Chip Cameron FXC@nrc.gov

John Dossett JDossett@erols.com

Steve Frishman SSteve@govmail.state.nv.us
John Gandi John_Gandi@Notes.YMP.gov

Dan Graser DJG2@nrc.gov



John Greeves
Chris Henkel
Robert Holden
John Hoyle
Mal Knapp
Moe Levin
Brad Mettam
Mal Murphy
Claudia Newbury
Bill Olmstead
Jason Pitts
Vernon Poe
Jay Silberg

CC: jev

JTG1@nrc.gov
CJH@nei.org
Rholden@erols.com
JCH@nrc.gov
MRK@nrc.gov
AEL1@nrc.gov
bmettam@telis.org
Mal.Murphy@aol.com
Claudia_Newbury@Notes.YMP.gov
WJO@nrc.gov WJO@nrc.gov
Lincoln@ix.netcom.com
mineral@ix.netcom.com
Jay_Silberg@ShawPittman.com
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